
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES, 

RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1298 
ANSWERED ON 03.03.2016 

 
WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM BY BARC FOR GANGA 

 

1298.       SHRI NAGENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN  

      DR. SHRIKANT EKNATH SHINDE  

                 SHRI RAHUL SHEWALE  

                 SHRI VINAYAK BHAURAO RAUT    
 

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA 

REJUVENATION be pleased to state:  
 

(a) whether Bhabha Atomic Research Center (BARC) has offered a membrane based water 

treatment system to clean Ganga River;  

(b) if so, the details and the salient features thereof;  

(c) whether the Government has accepted the proposal of BARC and decided to use this 

technology for cleaning of other rivers also; and  

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 

THE  MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA 
REJUVENATION  
(SUSHRI UMA BHARTI) 
 
(a)           No, Madam.  The National Mission for Clean Ganga has not received any proposal 

from Bhabha Atomic Research Center (BARC) on membrane based water treatment system to 

clean river Ganga. 

(b) to (d)   Does not arise. 
 

***** 
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